Shew me a token for good; that they which hate me may see it, and be 
ashamed: because thou, Lord, hast holpen me, and comforted me. 

When God hears our cries for help, it is because God is gracious. He wants to 
treat His people with compassion. Psalm one hundred sixteen verse one. 

Psalm 116:1-5 
1. I love the Lord, because he hath heard my voice and my supplications.  
2. Because he hath inclined his ear unto me, therefore will I call upon him 
as long as I live.  
3. The sorrows of death compassed me, and the pains of hell gat hold 
upon me: